e e R Y cim

]]]]]] 59006

LUSTRATION
4
4

3PT. SPRAYER

PARTS LIST I

SPRAYING DEVICES INC.




PARTS LIST
PAGE 1

3 PT, HITCH SPRAYERS

I 4! . Revised 1-27-88
SPRAYING DEVICES INC.

REF NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 100D9-5 150D9-5 100D14-5 150D14-5
1 Frame, 100 Gallon 3PT 10112 1 1
1 Frame, 150 Gallon 3PT 10-151 1 1
Draw Pins 62~100 2 2 2 2
Lockwasher, 7/8" £3-196 2 2 2 2
Nut, 7/8" NF 41-120 2 2 2 2
3 Tank, 100 Gallen i5-100 1 1
3 Tank, 150 Gallon 15-150 1 1
4 Lid, Small 15-110 1 1 1 1
5 Lid Gasket, Small 16-210 1 | 1 l
6 Tank Strainer, Small 16-201 1 1 1 1
7 Lid Bar 11-201 1 1 1 1
8 Hinge, Lid Bar, Nylon 17-202 2 2 2 2
9 Roll Pin, 5/16" x 1M, §S7T 48-511 3 3 3 3
10 Linkage, For Cam Latch 17-204 1 1 1 1
11 Cam Latch, Lid, Nylon 17-203 1 1 1 1
Capscrew, 5/16" x 1", §§Y 31-503 & & A A
Capscrew, 5/16M x 1 1/4m, §ST 31-504% 1 1 1 1
Flatwasher, 5/16", S§S8T 42-502 10 10 10 10
Lockwasher, 5/18", §ST 43-502 & 4 & A
Locknut, 5/16", SST 41-512 1 1 1 1
Nut, 5/16", S§ST 41-502 4 4 4 4
12 Shaft, Agit, SST 5/8" x 5 1/2n 16-142 1 1 1 1
13 Roll Pin, 1/&m x 1 1/8n, SS§T 48-510 2 2 2 2
14 Packing Nut, Agit, Nylan 16-141 1 1 1 1
15 Packing, 3/16" x 7", Teflon 16-807 1 1 1 1
16 Packing Gland, Agit, Nylon 16-140 1 1 1 1
17 Paddle, Agit, Nylen 16-143 1 1 1 1
Capscrew, 5/16" x 1", S§ST 31-503 ] 6 ] ]
Flatwasher, 5/16", SST 42-502 12 12 12 12
Lockwasher, 5/16", §ST 43-502 6 B 3 ]
Nut, 5/18m, SST 41-502 6 ] 6 6
Locknut, 1/4%, S§ST 41-511 2 2 2 2
Bead Sealer, 300 58-130 1 1 1 1
18 Pump, D30AP 9910-D30APA 1 1
18 Pump, DSOAP 9910-D50APA 1 1
19 Ease, Pump Mount D3CAP 9910-KIT30 1 1
19 Base, Pump Mount DS0AP 9910-KITS0 1 1
20 Fump Shaft, Short . 63-309 1 l 1 1
21 Crive Coup, Spring, Agit. 17-911 1 1 1 1
RollPin 1/4 x 1 1/2 48-515 1 1 1 1
22 Adapter, Agit. - 16-084 1 1
22 Adapter, Agit 16-085 1 1
23 Hose, Suction, 1" x 1gn 21-719 1 1
23 Hose, Suction, 1 1/&mw x 12n 21-812 1 1
24 Adapter, 1" MPT x 1" HB 53-435 1 1
24 Nipple, 1™ % 2" TOE, PVC 53-125 1 1
25 Adapter, 3/4" MPT x 1M HB 53-135 1 1
25 Adapter, 1" MPT x 1 1/4" KB 53-436 1 1
26 Head (Body) for 57-094 57-095 1 1
25 Head (Body) for 57-104 57-105 1 1
27 Screen, 40 Mesh for 57-0894 57-098 1 1
27 Screen, 30 Mesh for 57-104 57-108 1 1

SPTL3PT



PARTS LIST

PAGE 2
Revised 1-27-88
REF NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 100D9-5 150D9-5 100D14-5 150D14-5

‘28 0-Ring for 57-094 57-096 1 1
28 0-Ring for 57-104 57-106 1 1
29 Bowl, Solid for 57-094 57-097 1 1
29 Bowl, Solid for 57-104 57-107 1 1

Strainer, Suction 3/4" Hypro 57-094 1 1

Strainer, Suction.l" Spray Sys 57-104 1 1
30 Nipple, 3/4" x 4" PyC 53-504 1 L
30 Nipple, 1M x 41" PYC 53-204 1 1
31 U-Bolt 1/41 x 1 174" x 2 1/4n 47-103 1 1
31 U-Bolt, S§/16" x 1 3/4m x 3n 47205 1 1
32 Plug, 3/4" PVC 53-885 1 1
32 Plug, 1" PVC 53-886 1 1
33 Tee, 3/4m PVC 53-825 1 1
33 Tee, 1" PVC 53-830 1 1
34 Nipple, 3/4" x 3 1/2v pve 53-903 1 1
34 Nipple, 1" x 3 1/2" PVC 53-913 1 1
35 Gate VYalve, 3/41 60-203 1 1
35 Gate Valve, 10 60-204 1 1
K] Adapter 3/4" MPT x 1" HB 53-135 1 1
36 Adapter 1M MPT x 1 1/4" HB 93-436 1 1 1 1
37 Hese Clamp #12 24112 b4 I
37 Hose Clamp #20 24-120 4 &
38 Hose, Suction, 1M x 170 21-717 1 1
38 Hose, Suction, 1 1/&"™ x 170 21-817 1 1
39 Suction Flange, LM 17-130 1 I 1 1
40 Hose Clamp, Bandit J203 24-203 2 2 2 2
&1 Hese, Ll/2" x 18" 800 PS! 21-409 1 3
41 Hose, 1/2" x 25" 800 PSI 21-425 1l 1
42 Hose Coupling,, Male, 1/2" HP 55-212 1 1 1 1
43 Adapter, 3/4" MPT x 3/4" FHT 55-108 1 1 1 1
YA Cross 3/4" 50-540 1 1 1 1
45 Adapter, 3/4" MPT x 3/&4" MHT 55-106 1 l 1 1
46 St. E11, 3/4n, 90° 50-510 1 1 1 1
&7 Bushing 3/4™ x 1/4" 50-560 1 1 1 1
48 Gauge, 0-600. PSI 27-600 1 l 1 1
49 Bracket, Relief Valve 11-147 1 1 1 1
50 Relief Valve 89310-629060 1 1 1 1
51 Hose, 3/4" x 8" 200 PSI 21-308 1 1 1 1
52 Hose Clamp #12 24-112 2 2 2 2
53 Elbow Adapter 3/4™ MPT x 3/4"HB 52-112 1 1 1 1
54 Fitting, Nylon 3/4" OT 16-115 1 1 1 1
55 Nipple, 3/4" x 7" TOE PVC 53-130 1 1 1 1
56 Elbow, 3/4", 450, PVC 52-275 i 1 1 1
57 Hose Shank Elbow, 3/8" 16-100 2 2 2 2
58 Hose Clamp #4 24104 2 2 2 2
59 Plastic Tube, 3/8" x 27", Clear 16-150 1 1
59 Plastic Tube, 3/8" x 32", Clear 16153 1 1
60 PTO Shaft, 15" Type 1 63-115 1 1 1 1
61 Decal, Logo 70-106 2 2 2 2
62 Decal, Tank Sight Gauge, Top 70-213 1 1
62 Decal, Tank Sight Gauge, Top 70-215 1 1
63 Decal, Tank Sight Gauge, Bottom 10-214 1 1
63 Decal, Tank Sight Gauge, Bottonm 70-216 1 1



